$0.25 per watt for systems operational between July 1, 2019, and December 31, 2023; 
 $0.00 per watt for systems operational after December 31, 2023. 

I understand an electric utility may, through its tariff, require applications for solar rebates to be submitted up to one hundred 
eighty-two (182) days prior to the applicable June 30 operational date for the solar rebate. 

I understand that a maximum of 25 kilowatts of new or expanded system capacity will be eligible for a rebate for residential 
customers, and a maximum 150 kilowatts of new or expanded system capacity will be eligible for a rebate for non-residential